
Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 3 
Alameda Unified School District & 360 Degree Customer 

1 

 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 Professional Services Agreement               

Dated June 2, 2021 

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and 360 
Degree Customer, Inc. (CONTRACTOR). District entered into a Professional Services Agreement 
with CONTRACTOR for Special Education Teachers for fiscal year 2021-2022, and the parties 
agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

 
1. Services 

- Increase in hours for Teacher in the Moderate/Severe Autism SDC classroom at an 
elementary school site from 7 hours to 8 hours starting 9/7/21-6/9/22. This classroom is 
over-enrolled. 

- Psychologist to conduct district-wide assessments starting 10/18/21-6/9/22. This is a one-
year temporary position to address assessment needs due to backlog from COVID last year 
and overwhelming initials this year. 
2. Compensation 
- $96/hour for a total increase of $15,936.00 (increased hours) 

- $130/hour for a total value of $143,520.00 (psychologist). 

Original PSA = $23,712.00  
Amendment No. 1 = $244,608.00 
Amendment No. 2 = $378,600.00 
Amendment No. 3 = $159,456.00 
New PSA value = $806,376.00 

 

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if 
any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated. 

4. Amendment History: 
□  There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. 
X  This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

 

  No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of Increase 
(Decrease) 

1. 6/22/21 1 Teacher for Assessments and 1 teacher for DHH for SY 
2021-22 

$244,608.00 

2. 8/11/21 Multiple Teacher positions at various sites  $378,600.00 



Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 3 
Alameda Unified School District & 360 Degree Customer 

2 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
“DISTRICT” 

 
 
 
 
 
“CONTRACTOR” 

 
By:  

Name: Kirsten Zazo 

Title: Asst. Superintendent 
Educational Services 
 
 
 
 
Jennifer Williams 
Board President, AUSD 

 
By:    

Name:  
Title:  

 

Gulneesh Mukhija , Director

Kirsten Zazo (Oct 7, 2021 14:14 PDT)

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAARPDJ_W7cH9Wh1wlML0ygL9bXUzF29mX8

	AMENDMENT NO. 3 Professional Services Agreement
	Dated June 2, 2021
	4. Amendment History:

		2021-10-07T14:14:19-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




